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Lower Division Upper Division Total
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11. What is the general academic discipline of your Arts & Humanities 12 31 4 17 16 26
appointment? Biological Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 4 10 2 9 6 10
Resources
Physical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 5 13 2 9 7 11
Sciences
Social Sciences 2 5 0 0 2 3
Business 1 3 8 35 9 15
Communications, Media, & Public Relations 3 8 0 0 3 5
Education 2 5 6 26 8 13
Engineering 0 0 0 0 0
Health Professions 8 21 0 8 13
Social Service Professions 0 0 1 1 2
Other disciplines 2 5 0 2 3
Total 39 100 23 100 62 100
12a. Is your selected course section in the same No 2 5 1 4 3 5
academic discipline as your appointment? Yes 37 95 22 9 59 95
Total 39 100 23 100 62 100
12b. If #12ais No: What is the general academic Arts & Humanities 2 100 0 0 2 67
discipline of your selected course section? Biological Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 0 0 0 0 0 0
Resources
Physical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sciences
Social Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0
Business 0 0 1 100 1 33
Communications, Media, & Public Relations 0 0 0 0 0 0
Education 0 0 0 0 0 0
Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Service Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other disciplines 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 100 1 100 3 100
31. Estimate the total number of undergraduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
students you have taught during the current school  1_o5 1 3 3 14 4 7
year. 26-50 3 8 2 10 5 9
51-75 3 8 1 5 4 7
76-100 3 8 1 5 4 7
101-125 2 6 3 14 5 9
126-150 1 3 3 14 4 7
151-200 6 17 5 24 11 19
201-300 13 36 3 14 16 28
More than 300 students 4 11 0 0 4 7
Total 36 100 21 100 57 100
32. Enter the total number of undergraduate courses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
you have taught or are scheduled to teach during the 1 0 0 2 10 2 4
current school year. 2 2 6 2 10 4 7
3 2 6 0 2 4
4 2 6 0 2 4
5 0 0 2 10 2 4
6 0 0 4 19 4 7
7 3 8 2 10 5 9
8 3 8 5 24 8 14
9 or more courses 24 67 4 19 28 49
Total 36 100 21 100 57 100
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33. Enter the total number of graduate courses you 0 36 100 21 100 57 100
have taught or are scheduled to teach during the 1
current school year. 2
3
4 or more courses
Total 36 100 21 100 57 100
34. During this academic term, does Part-time 1 3 1 5 2 4
your institution consider you to Full-time 35 97 20 95 55 96
be employed full-time or part-time? Total 6 100 21 100 57 100
35. Does your institution consider you to be an adjunct No 35 97 20 95 55 96
faculty member? Yes 1 3 1 5 2 4
Total 36 100 21 100 57 100
36. Which of the following best describes your Professor 0 0 8 38 8 14
academic rank, title, or current position? Associate Professor 17 47 3 14 20 35
Assistant Professor 16 44 7 33 23 40
Instructor 1 3 1 5 2 4
Lecturer 2 1 5
Graduate Teaching Assistant 0 0 0 0
Other, please specify: 1
Total 36 100 21 100 57 100
37. What is your current tenure status? No tenure system at this 0 0 0 0 0 0
institution
Not on tenure track, but this 4 11 3 15 7 13
institution has a tenure system
On tenure track but not tenured 18 50 6 30 24 43
Tenured 14 39 11 55 25 45
Total 36 100 20 100 56 100
38. Number of years teaching at any college or 4 or less 2 6 2 10 4 7
university 5-9 12 34 3 14 15 27
10-19 4 11 5 24 9 16
20-29 10 29 8 38 18 32
30 or more 7 20 3 14 10 18
Total 35 100 21 100 56 100
39. What is the highest degree you have earned? Doctoral degree 18 50 17 81 35 61
Professional degree 0 0 2 10 2 4
Master's degree 14 39 2 10 16 28
Bachelor's degree 2 6 0 0 2
Associate's degree 0 0 0 0
Other, please specify: 2 6 0 2
Total 36 100 21 100 57 100
40. Age 34 or younger 4 12 1 5 5 9
35-44 6 18 3 15 9 17
45-54 11 33 7 35 18 34
55-64 9 27 7 35 16 30
65 or older 3 9 2 10 5 9
Total 33 100 20 100 53 100
41. What is your gender? Male 14 40 14 67 28 50
Female 21 60 7 33 28 50
Total 35 100 21 100 56 100
42. Are you a U.S. citizen or permanent resident? No 1 3 1 5 2 4
Yes 35 97 20 95 55 96
Total 36 100 21 100 57 100
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43. What is your racial or ethnic identification? (Select American Indian or Alaska Native 2 6 1 5 3 5
all that apply.) Asian 1 3 1 5 2 4
Black or African American 1 3 0 0 1 2
Hispanic or Latino 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0 0
White 28 82 16 76 44 80
Other 1 3 0 0 1 2
| prefer not to respond 3 9 4 19 7 13
Racial/ethnic identification based on selections American Indian or Alaska Native 1 3 0 0 1 2
above where each faculty member is represented Asian 1 3 1 5 2 4
only once. Black or African American 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic or Latino 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0 0
White 26 76 15 71 41 75
Other 1 3 0 0 1 2
Multiracial 2 3 5
| prefer not to respond 3 9 4 19 13
Total 34 100 21 100 55 100
44. Which of the following best describes your sexual ~ Heterosexual 27 7 17 81 44 79
orientation? Gay 0 0 0 0
Lesbian 1 0 1
Bisexual 1 1 2
Questioning or unsure 0 0 0 0
| prefer not to respond 6 17 3 14 9 16
Total 35 100 21 100 56 100

IPEDS: 139463

FSSE 2013 RESPONDENT PROFILE -+ 3



	FSSE13 Respondent Profile (Dalton State)1.pdf
	FSSE13 Respondent Profile (Dalton State)2.pdf

